
Baruch (0-5) -vs- Geneva (5-2)
3/11/2026 at Fort Myers, FL (George Brett Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eric Keaton (1-0)
Loss: Ryan Foerst (0-1)
HBP: Ryan Foerst, Matthew Rao, Cayden Cribbs
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 120   Weather: 85 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Baruch 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 9 3
Geneva 0 0 10 1 0 0 X 11 11 2

Baruch 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roy Longarzo ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kenneth Pastrana rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Michael Rossi rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Frank Scerra 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zachary Niedzwiecki dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Giuseppe Buffolino ph 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
Joseph Bello c 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Page c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Peter Marino cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sam Steinman cf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Matthew Rappa 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Cameron Soto lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Lorenzo Rodriguez lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Nicholas Benedetto 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
Ryan Foerst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Rao p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 3 4 8 10

SB: Roy Longarzo (1); Joseph Bello (1)
HBP: Sam Steinman (1)
E: Michael Rossi (1); Ryan Foerst (1); Matthew Rao (1)
DP: 1

Geneva 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Twigg cf 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Matthew Kee cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradley McGuire ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
    Riley O'Brien 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marco Chenet lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Mikey Crandall lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kirk Bearjar 1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Smith 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Logan Middendorf dh 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
    Josh Anderson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
CJ Jackson 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Austin Kura ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Michal 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simon Wehr rf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Jacob Sexton rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hank Fedullo c 3 2 1 2 1 1 2
Jonathan Dysinger 2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Troxell ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Eric Keaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Cox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cayden Cribbs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Lemansky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 11 11 10 3 5 7

2B: Marco Chenet (1); Simon Wehr (1)
SH: Jonathan Dysinger (1)
SB: Bradley McGuire (1); Mikey Crandall (1)
HBP: Michael Twigg (1); Logan Middendorf (1); CJ Jackson (1)
E: Matthew Kee (1); Bradley McGuire (1)
DP: 1

Baruch IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Foerst (L, 0-1) 2.1 4 7 5 1 3 0 0 1 0 11 14 3 1 43
Matthew Rao 3.2 7 4 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 18 22 4 4 63
Totals 11 11 6 3 5 0 0 3 0 29 36 7 5 106

Geneva IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eric Keaton (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 16 17 5 2 68
Caleb Cox 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 14
Cayden Cribbs 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 1 23
Tyler Lemansky 1.0 5 4 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 8 8 0 1 28
Totals 9 4 3 4 8 2 0 1 0 30 35 7 5 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baruch - Top of 1st BAR GEN
Roy Longarzo grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Kenneth Pastrana struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0
Frank Scerra singled through the left side (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Zachary Niedzwiecki flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Geneva - Bottom of 1st BAR GEN
Michael Twigg struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 0
Bradley McGuire struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 0 0
Marco Chenet flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0

Baruch - Top of 2nd BAR GEN
Joseph Bello singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Peter Marino struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Matthew Rappa walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Joseph Bello advanced to second. 0 0
Cameron Soto fouled out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Nicholas Benedetto grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0

Geneva - Bottom of 2nd BAR GEN
Kirk Bearjar flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Logan Middendorf struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSK). 0 0
CJ Jackson popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Baruch - Top of 3rd BAR GEN
Roy Longarzo singled to left center (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Kenneth Pastrana struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 0
Frank Scerra flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Roy Longarzo stole second. 0 0
Zachary Niedzwiecki struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0

Geneva - Bottom of 3rd BAR GEN
Simon Wehr doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Hank Fedullo walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jonathan Dysinger reached first on an error by p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hank Fedullo advanced to second;
Simon Wehr advanced to third. 0 0
Michael Twigg hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 SH); Jonathan Dysinger advanced to second; Hank Fedullo advanced to
third; Simon Wehr scored. 0 1
Bradley McGuire singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Michael Twigg advanced to second; Jonathan Dysinger
advanced to third; Hank Fedullo scored. 0 2
Marco Chenet doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Bradley McGuire advanced to third; Michael Twigg
scored; Jonathan Dysinger scored, unearned. 0 4
Kirk Bearjar reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-0 B); Marco Chenet advanced to third; Bradley
McGuire out at home p to c. 0 4
Logan Middendorf singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); Kirk Bearjar advanced to second; Marco
Chenet scored. 0 5
Matthew Rao to p for Ryan Foerst. 0 5
CJ Jackson singled to left center, RBI (2-2 KBKFBF); Logan Middendorf advanced to second; Kirk Bearjar
scored. 0 6
Simon Wehr reached first on an error by p, advanced to second (2-1 BBK); CJ Jackson advanced to third;
Logan Middendorf scored, unearned. 0 7
Hank Fedullo singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Simon Wehr scored,
unearned; CJ Jackson scored, unearned. 0 9
Jonathan Dysinger grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Hank Fedullo advanced to third. 0 9
Michael Twigg singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Hank Fedullo scored, unearned. 0 10
Bradley McGuire lined out to cf (0-0). 0 10



Runs: 10   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Baruch - Top of 4th BAR GEN
Joseph Bello singled to left field (3-1 BBKB). 0 10
Peter Marino flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 10
Matthew Rappa flied out to cf (0-0). 0 10
Joseph Bello stole second. 0 10
Andrew Page pinch ran for Joseph Bello. 0 10
Cameron Soto struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS). 0 10

Geneva - Bottom of 4th BAR GEN
Michael Rossi to rf for Kenneth Pastrana. 0 10
Andrew Page to c. 0 10
Lorenzo Rodriguez to lf for Cameron Soto. 0 10
Marco Chenet singled to third base (0-0). 0 10
Kirk Bearjar grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBS); Marco Chenet out on the play. 0 10
Logan Middendorf hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 10
CJ Jackson hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Logan Middendorf advanced to second. 0 10
Simon Wehr singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (1-0 B); CJ Jackson advanced to third;
Logan Middendorf scored. 0 11
Hank Fedullo struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 11

Baruch - Top of 5th BAR GEN
Caleb Cox to p for Eric Keaton. 0 11
Nicholas Benedetto walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 11
Roy Longarzo flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 11
Michael Rossi reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Nicholas Benedetto advanced to second. 0 11
Frank Scerra flied out to cf (1-1 KB); Nicholas Benedetto advanced to third. 0 11
Giuseppe Buffolino pinch hit for Zachary Niedzwiecki. 0 11
Giuseppe Buffolino grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 11

Geneva - Bottom of 5th BAR GEN
Sam Steinman to cf for Peter Marino. 0 11
Luke Troxell pinch hit for Jonathan Dysinger. 0 11
Luke Troxell struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 11
Matthew Kee pinch hit for Michael Twigg. 0 11
Matthew Kee flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 11
Bradley McGuire singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 11
Mikey Crandall pinch hit for Marco Chenet. 0 11
Mikey Crandall singled through the left side (0-1 K); Bradley McGuire advanced to second. 0 11
Mason Smith pinch hit for Kirk Bearjar. 0 11
Mikey Crandall stole second; Bradley McGuire stole third. 0 11
Mason Smith grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 11

Baruch - Top of 6th BAR GEN
Matthew Kee to cf. 0 11
Mikey Crandall to lf. 0 11
Jacob Sexton to rf for Simon Wehr. 0 11
Luke Troxell to 2b. 0 11
Cayden Cribbs to p for Caleb Cox. 0 11
Mason Smith to 1b. 0 11
Andrew Page walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 11
Sam Steinman hit by pitch (1-0 H); Andrew Page advanced to second. 0 11
Matthew Rappa struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSFBS). 0 11
Lorenzo Rodriguez walked (3-2 SBBBSB); Sam Steinman advanced to second; Andrew Page advanced to
third. 0 11
Nicholas Benedetto grounded into double play p to c to 1b (1-1 BS); Andrew Page out on the play. 0 11



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Geneva - Bottom of 6th BAR GEN
Josh Anderson pinch hit for Logan Middendorf. 0 11
Josh Anderson walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 0 11
Austin Kura pinch hit for CJ Jackson. 0 11
Austin Kura popped up to ss (0-0). 0 11
Jacob Sexton walked (3-2 BFBBFFB); Josh Anderson advanced to second. 0 11
Hank Fedullo reached on a fielder's choice to first base (1-0 B); Jacob Sexton out at second 1b to ss; Josh
Anderson advanced to third. 0 11
Luke Troxell flied out to rf (0-0). 0 11

Baruch - Top of 7th BAR GEN
Riley O'Brien to 2b for Bradley McGuire. 0 11
Noah Michal to 3b for Austin Kura. 0 11
Luke Troxell to ss. 0 11
Tyler Lemansky to p for Cayden Cribbs. 0 11
Roy Longarzo singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 0 11
Michael Rossi singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Roy Longarzo advanced to second. 0 11
Michael Rossi advanced to second; Roy Longarzo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 11
Frank Scerra grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 0 11
Giuseppe Buffolino singled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Michael Rossi advanced to third; Roy Longarzo scored. 1 11
Andrew Page struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 1 11
Giuseppe Buffolino advanced to second; Michael Rossi scored on a wild pitch. 2 11
Sam Steinman singled through the right side, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (1-1 SB); Giuseppe
Buffolino scored. 3 11
Matthew Rappa singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Sam Steinman scored, unearned. 4 11
Lorenzo Rodriguez struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 4 11

Geneva - Bottom of 7th BAR GEN


